



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.3294 of 2026

Sk. Aslam @ Aslam Khan ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. P.K. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another ... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL):22.06.2026

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. While bringing to the notice of the Court that the victim has been informed just yesterday, Mr. M.R. Patra, learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks for a short adjournment. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing from 01.07.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita